Electrical Information
G25doc02/22/2022 A-1
APPENDIX A   G25 ELECTRICAL INFORMATION
LX150 Rev. A3.01+
108
102
103
104
105
106
114
109
110
111
112
113
115
116
117
118
119
107
Pg Desc:
Mounting Location:
Page: 5Next pg:
Project Description:
1
+
LX150G25
Total Pgs:2Prev. pg:
101
Schematic multi-lineType:
Revision:
120
121
Engine Harness Connector
Alternator Plug
Green
Red
Alternator Lamp
Key On
Equipped with SimpleSet
Upper Limit
UP
Down
Blade Guide
Hour Meter
2
56
3 1
4
S5 Legend
Lower Limit
SOL4
SOL5
D4
D5
1
2
3 4 56
Front Back
SOL4/SOL5 Legend
12 F2
150A
+ -
G1
Battery
+ -
Starter Motor
M22M
Starter Solenoid
.104
2M
Starter Solenoid
.103
6 AWG RED
CHASSIS (ENGINE GROUND)
8 AWG RED
BLU
1A
2A 2B
11
616 AWG BLU
16 AWG REDBAT AUX
15A
CB5
8 AWG RED 1 2
60A
F1
2 AWG RED
1B
BAT AUX
15A
CB6
BUSSBAR
(ONLY W/DEBARKER OPTION)
3
3
M1
14 AWG WHT
14 AWG BLK
13
12
8
+ -M3
Up/Dn Motor
BAT AUX
15A
CB4
BAT AUX
40A
CB2
1A1B12VGND
1 2 3 4 5 6
U1
SimpleSet Bridge
(7)TL
(8)TR
(11)GND
(2)BR
(1)BL
(5)5V
(10)GND
(3)PWMA
(4)5V
(9)PWMB
(6)UP
(12)DN
U2
SimpleSet Controller
U3
SimpleSet Encoder
22 AWG BRN
22 AWG BLU
22 AWG BLK
22 AWG WHT
20 AWG BLU
20 AWG YEL
8 AWG VIO 8 AWG YEL8 AWG RED
8 AWG BLK
8 AWG RED
20 AWG BLK
20 AWG YEL
20 AWG YEL
20 AWG YEL
22 AWG BRN
22 AWG BLU
22 AWG BLK
22 AWG WHT
1514
1
2
3
4
5
6 S2
2 1S6
20 AWG YEL
20 AWG YEL
D1
16 AWG GRN
BAT IGN
ST
ACC
KS1
Switch, Key
0 1 2 3
2
5
4
6
1
3
S5
+ -
HR1
21 S4
1
2
4
3
6
5BLK
RED
1
2
3
4
5
6
BLK
RED
BRN
WHT
RED
DB
FROM_ENGINE_HARNESS
ACC
GND
BG / 3.311
J2.L
ACC
GND
ACC GND
USB
3.310
ASSY
3.311
208
202
203
204
205
206
214
209
210
211
212
213
215
216
217
218
219
207
Pg Desc:
Mounting Location:
Page: 5Next pg:1
Project Description:
2
+
LX150G25
Total Pgs:3Prev. pg:
201
Schematic multi-lineType:
Revision:
220
221
Without SimpleSet Option
Upper Limit
Lower Limit
UP
Down
SOL4 D4
D5SOL5
1
2
3 4 56
Front Back
SOL4/SOL5 Legend
BAT AUX
15A
CB4
BAT AUX
40A
CB2
8 AWG RED8 AWG RED
-
+
M3
DC
1
2
3
4
5
6
S2
8 AWG VIO
8 AWG YEL
14
15
D1
1
2
4
3
6
5
1
2
3
4
5
6
BLK
RED
BLK
RED
21
S4
21 S6
1.117
WHT
BRN
WHT BRN
BRN
ACC GND
ACC
GND
USB
3.310
ASSY
3.311
308
302
303
304
305
306
314
309
310
311
312
313
315
316
317
318
319
307
Pg Desc:
Mounting Location:
Page: 5Next pg:2
Project Description:
3
+
LX150G25
Total Pgs:C1Prev. pg:
301
Schematic multi-lineType:
Revision:
320
321
Debarker Option Only
Forward
Reverse
Terminal Block
2
54
1 3
6
S21 Legend
USB/Assy Power Port
U8
(+) (-)
(+) (-)
Debarker In/Out
+
-
M4
Feed Motor
BAT AUX
40A
CB1
BAT AUX
60A
CB8
+ -M5
Debarker Motor
M7
5M
.315
34
S4
Debarker On/Off
1.119
2.208
10 AWG GRN
10 AWG BLU
14 AWG RED
14 AWG BLK
8 AWG RED 8 AWG RED
16 AWG RED16 AWG RED 16 AWG BLK
14 AWG BLK
8 AWG BLK
10 AWG RED
5M
.313
201
22
21
16
17
Operator Box Ground
BAT AUX
15A
CB7
2
5
1
3
4
6
S7
1
2
3
4
5
6
S1
VLT BRN
RED
R1
200
206
208 204 23 24
207
U9
VBAT
MOT
GND
10 AWG ORG
X1
BAT AUX
15A
CB3
10 AWG BLK
10 AWG RED
BLKRED
D3
16 AWG RED
8 AWG RED
ACC GND
DB_EN/3.313
DB / 1.104
DB_EN / 3.305
BG / 1.109
USB / 1.120
2.213
ASSY / 1.120
2.213
Pg Desc:
Mounting Location:
Page: 5Next pg:3
Project Description:
C1
+
Parts list
LX150G25
Total Pgs:D1Prev. pg:
Parts listType:
Revision:
Device Tag/Parts List WM_PARTS_LIST-Manual
Qty.Wood-Mizer DescriptionDevice tag Wood-Mizer
Part NumberFunction X-Ref
1 3.309
1051981 2.204
1CB3 E20430 3.311
1CB4 053464 2.209
1CB5 E20430Key Switch IGN Terminal Breaker 1.105
1CB6 E20430Key Switch ST Terminal Breaker 1.106
1CB7 053464Debarker Enable Breaker 3.313
1CB8 024256 3.315
2D1 1.117;2.209
051981
Key Switch ST Terminal Breaker
U/D Drum / DB In_Out Breaker
Debarker Motor Breaker
Circuit Breaker, 40A
Circuit Breaker, 40A
Breaker, 15A Manual Reset
Breaker, 10A Manual Reset
Breaker, 15A Manual Reset
Breaker, 15A Manual Reset
Breaker, 10A Manual Reset
Circuit Breaker, 50A
Wire Assembly, LX150 Up/Down Limit Diode ORLimit Switch Diode "OR"
1D3 Diode Assy, Solenoid Coil Chassis GND015426Diode Assy, Solenoid Coil 3.314
1D4 Diode Assy, Solenoid Coil Chassis GND015426 1.114
1D5 Diode Assy, Solenoid Coil Chassis GND015426 1.116
1F1 Z-Case Fuse 60A073683Battery Fuse 1.101
1F2 Z-Case Fuse 150A073684Starter Fuse 1.102
1G1 Battery, 12V 8A24M AGM079462Battery 1.101
1HR1 Digital Meter, Hour Rect Mount w/Gasket015401Hour Meter 1.106
1KS1 Switch, keyP04350Key Switch 1.107
1M1 Motor Assy, 1/30HP 12V Gear w/Flying Leads079214Blade Guide Arm In/Out Motor 1.109
1M3 0.50 HP DC Motor006747Up/Down Motor 2.207
1M4 0.50 HP DC Motor006747Feed Motor 3.307
1M5 0.75 HP DC Motor053683Debarker Motor 3.315
1M7 Motor Assy, 1/30HP 12V Gear w/Flying Leads079214 3.318
15M Solenoid, 200A 12V SPST Cont. Duty015470Debarker Solenoid 3.313
1R1 Pot Assy, Feed Rate Control Sawmill024450Feed Rate Switch (Potentiometer) 3.302
1S1 Drum Switch, P/FE20439 3.307
2S2 Drum Switch, U/DE20440Up/Down Drum Switch 1.118;2.207
3S4 Limit Switch, Plunger Roller w/straight M12114013 1.119;2.208;3.313
1S5 Switch, DPDT Toggle 21A Rev Mom Spade024200Blade Guide Arm Switch 1.109
2S6 Limit Switch, Plunger Roller w/90 degree M12011376 1.117;2.205
1S7 Switch, DPDT Toggle 21A Rev Mom Spade024200Debarker In/Out Switch 3.319
CB2 Up/Down Motor Breaker
Forward/Reverse Drum Switch
1SOL4 Solenoid, 200A 12V DPST Cont. Duty015417Solenoid, 200A DPST 1.114
1SOL5 Solenoid, 200A 12V DPST Cont. Duty015417" 1.116
"
"
CB1 P/F Motor breaker
1U1 Bridge, SS053373SimpleSet H-Bridge Assembly 1.114
1U2 Controller, SimpleSet053774SimpleSet Controller 1.116
Debarker In/Out Motor
073668
1U3 Encoder Assy, SimpleSet074021SimpleSet Encoder Assembly 1.116
1U8 USB/ASSY Port011274USB/Assy Power Port 3.310
1U9 Module, Consolidated P/F073547.Forward Feed Control Module 3.303
Switch, Lower Limit
Switch, Upper Limit
Pg Desc:
Mounting Location:
Page: 5Next pg:C1
Project Description:
D1
+
Terminal line-up diagram X1
LX150G25
Total Pgs:Prev. pg:
Terminal line-up diagramType:
Revision:
Wood-Mizer_Terminal_Lineup_DiagramTerminal line-up diagram
Jumper
Level
Terminal strip
Terminal
RemarkRef. Des. Description P/N
End Plate
P/N
Terminal
X-RefP/N Diagram
X1
052293 Junction Block, 3-Position Wire
Clamp 3.05
	Page tree
	Schematic multi-line
	1
	2
	3
	Parts list
	C1 Parts list
	Terminal line-up diagram
	D1 Terminal line-up diagram X1
	Page list
	1
	2
	3
	C1 Parts list
	D1 Terminal line-up diagram X1
	Device tree
	Without DT
	Multi-line
	1;2    2.06
	1;2    2.08
	1.07
	1.06
	4;3    1.14
	3;4    1.16
	4;3    2.06
	3;4    2.08
	6;5    1.14
	5;6    1.16
	6;5    2.06
	5;6    2.08
	BLK;RED    2.06
	BLK;RED    2.08
	3.05
	2.09
	1.08
	1.09
	1.16
	1.17
	1.18
	2.05
	2.08
	3.17
	3.18
	3.16
	CB
	-CB1
	Multi-line
	BAT;AUX    3.09
	-CB2
	Multi-line
	BAT;AUX    2.04
	BAT;AUX    1.12
	-CB3
	Multi-line
	BAT;AUX    3.11
	-CB4
	Multi-line
	BAT;AUX    2.09
	BAT;AUX    1.19
	-CB5
	Multi-line
	BAT;AUX    1.05
	-CB6
	Multi-line
	BAT;AUX    1.06
	-CB7
	Multi-line
	BAT;AUX    3.13
	-CB8
	Multi-line
	BAT;AUX    3.15
	CHASSIS
	-CHASSIS(ENGINE GROUND)
	Multi-line
	1.01
	D
	-D1
	Multi-line
	1.17
	2.09
	-D3
	Multi-line
	BLK;RED    3.14
	-D4
	Multi-line
	BLK;RED    1.14
	-D5
	Multi-line
	BLK;RED    1.16
	F
	-F1
	Multi-line
	1;2    1.01
	-F2
	Multi-line
	1;2    1.02
	G
	-G1
	Multi-line
	+;-    1.01
	H
	-H1
	Multi-line
	1.05
	HR
	-HR1
	Multi-line
	+;-    1.06
	J
	-J1
	Multi-line
	1.06
	KS
	-KS1
	Multi-line
	BAT;IGN;ST;ACC    1.07
	M
	-M1
	Multi-line
	1.09
	-M2
	Multi-line
	+;-    1.03
	-M3
	Multi-line
	-;+    2.07
	+;-    1.12
	-M4
	Multi-line
	+;-    3.07
	-M5
	Multi-line
	+;-    3.15
	-M7
	Multi-line
	3.18
	-2M
	Multi-line
	1.04
	1.03
	-5M
	Multi-line
	3;4    3.13
	3.15
	R
	-R1
	Multi-line
	VLT;BRN;RED    3.02
	S
	-S1
	Multi-line
	1;2;3;4;5;6    3.07
	-S2
	Multi-line
	1;2;3;4;5;6    1.18
	1;2;3;4;5;6    2.07
	-S4
	Multi-line
	2;1    1.19
	2;1    2.08
	3;4    3.13
	-S5
	Multi-line
	2;5;4;6;1;3    1.09
	-S6
	Multi-line
	2;1    1.17
	2;1    2.05
	-S7
	Multi-line
	2;5;1;3;4;6    3.19
	SOL
	-SOL4
	Multi-line
	1;2    1.14
	-SOL5
	Multi-line
	1;2    1.16
	U
	-U1
	Multi-line
	1A;1B;12V;GND;1;2;3;4;5;6    1.14
	-U2
	Multi-line
	(7);(8);(11);(2);(1);(5);(10);(3);(4);(9);(6);(12)    1.16
	-U3
	Multi-line
	1.16
	1.17
	-U8
	Multi-line
	3.10
	-U9
	Multi-line
	3.03
	X
	-X1
	Multi-line
	3.05
	Device tag list
	:1;2
	:1;2
	:4;3
	:3;4
	:4;3
	:3;4
	:6;5
	:5;6
	:6;5
	:5;6
	:BLK;RED
	:BLK;RED
	CB1:BAT;AUX
	CB2:BAT;AUX
	CB2:BAT;AUX
	CB3:BAT;AUX
	CB4:BAT;AUX
	CB4:BAT;AUX
	CB5:BAT;AUX
	CB6:BAT;AUX
	CB7:BAT;AUX
	CB8:BAT;AUX
	CHASSIS(ENGINE GROUND)
	D1
	D1
	D3:BLK;RED
	D4:BLK;RED
	D5:BLK;RED
	F1:1;2
	F2:1;2
	G1:+;-
	H1
	HR1:+;-
	J1
	KS1:BAT;IGN;ST;ACC
	M1
	M2:+;-
	M3:-;+
	M3:+;-
	M4:+;-
	M5:+;-
	M7
	2M
	2M
	5M:3;4
	5M
	R1:VLT;BRN;RED
	S1:1;2;3;4;5;6
	S2:1;2;3;4;5;6
	S2:1;2;3;4;5;6
	S4:2;1
	S4:2;1
	S4:3;4
	S5:2;5;4;6;1;3
	S6:2;1
	S6:2;1
	S7:2;5;1;3;4;6
	SOL4:1;2
	SOL5:1;2
	U1:1A;1B;12V;GND;1;2;3;4;5;6